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CIRCULAR 

On 3
rd

 and 6
th
 to 10

th
 February, 2023 a series of training programmes on ‘Online EBSCO Database 

Training’ will be organized by the library at 3:00 PM to 4:00 PM in online mode on ZOOM 

Meeting. All students of UG and PG courses across all streams are requested to attend the same to 

know the platform, type of availability of scholarly information, searching skills, account creation, 

managing search results and much more. The class wise schedule is as follows: 

Title Day & Date Class 

EBSCO database: Get access to global 

content seamlessly. 

Friday, 3 February 2023 

 
T.Y. BA & T.Y. B .Com 

Tips and tricks to ace your 

assignments by using EBSCO  

resources. 

Monday, 6 February 2023 

 
F.Y. BA & F.Y. B. Com 

EBSCO resource: Learn how to 

search global content like a 

Professional 

Tuesday, 7 February 2023 

 
S.Y. BA & S.Y B.Com 

EBSCO host platform: Time-saving 

search strategies. 

Wednesday, 8 February 

2023 

 

F.Y, S.Y & T.Y BBA & 

BBA-CA 

Orientation Session: EBSCO 

resources & EBSCO host platform. 

Thursday, 9 February 2023 

 

F.Y, S.Y & T.Y B.Sc –

(Comp Science) 

Tips and tricks to ace your 

assignments by using EBSCO 

resources. 

Friday, 10 February 2023 

 

M.A, M. Com & M. Sc-

(Com. Science) 

 
Mrs Devinder Kaur            Dr. Jaya Rajagopalan                                                                                                  

Librarian- Coordinator           Principal In-charge 
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LIBRARY 

 
Activity Report 

Date Name of Activity Students Attended 

3
rd 

and  6
th

 to 

10
th

 February, 

2023 

A Series of Training Sessions on 

Searching EBSCO Databases for 

Students 

328 

 

The College Library organized six training programmes on EBSCO Databases for students of 

all classes across all streams. The sessions were conducted on 3
rd

 and 6
th
 to 10

th
 February, 

2023 at 3:00 PM to 4:00 PM in online mode on ZOOM app. This training was aimed to equip 

students with searching skills to access the required information from databases namely-

Academic Search Elite, Master File Elite and EBSCO Literary Reference Centre. 

The databases were demonstrated from the library webpage on the institutional website, The 

trainer explained the searching process with topics- India and Quad, Capital Formation, 

Social Entrepreneur, Case studies, Marketing, Event Management, Production management, 

Project Management, ChatGPT, Sociology etc. as recommended by students. To refine 

results various filters and facets were explained including- Full text, Scholarly/Peer-reviewed 

Journals, Publication dates, Source Type, Publisher, Company, Language, Geography and 

format. Further, useful features like- saving the articles in folder, share, create an E-mail alert 

and selection of ‘Subject Thesaurus Term’, sharing PDF articles via email and permalink 

were shown. Explanation also included different citing styles, listening to HTML articles, 

translation and notes creation including downloading of EBSCO Mobile App and its features. 

A total of 329 students participated in the training.  

Resource Person: Mr Gaurav Date-EBSCO Inf. Services India Pvt               

                                                                                                                    

Convener: Mrs. Devinder Kaur     Dr. Jaya Rajagopalan 

         Principal In-charge 



S.No Name Email Phone Number Class Roll NumberAttended

1 Aditi pingle aditipingle84@gmail.com 9356170416 TYBCOM C 4677 Yes

2 KARISHMA SUHANDAkarishmasuhanda57165@gmail.com8329070959 TYBCOM B 4457 Yes

3 Shruti Bobade shrutibobade8@gmail.com 8010755429 Tybcom 4244 Yes

4 Sakshi Shelar sakshishelar2301@gmail.com 9156336623 Tybcom 4668 Yes

5 Ashabi Shaikh ayeshashaikha1024@gmail.com8007994690 Ty Bcom 4458 Yes

6 Sejal Awade sejalawade@gmail.com 9075515883 T. Y. Bcom 4487 Yes

7 Sukanya Rahate sukanyarahate78@gmail.com 7039690628 TYBCOM (A) 4206 Yes

8 Sana Attar sanattar5@gmail.com 9156095707 Ty b.com , A 4211 Yes

9 Komal Sonawane komis1329@gmail.com 9284703996 TYBCOM A 4218 Yes

10 Judi Jenny judijenny01@gmail.com 7447509725 Tybcom 4252 Yes

11 Vaishnavi Suryawanshivaishnavisuryawanshi464@gmail.com9665571494 Ty Bcom A 4263 Yes

12 Shraddha Kurane kuraneshraddha0203@gmail.com7387997661 TYBCOM A 4220 Yes

13 4407_Azraa Babul azraa.babul@gmail.com 9822547963 Ty bcom B 4407 Yes

14 Lavina Waghalekar lavina.waghalekar@gmail.com 7720080602 TYBA 4974 Yes

15 Keara Fernandes kearafernandes02@gmail.com 7620064670 TYBA-A 4969 Yes

16 Lavanya Shigula lavanyashigula@gmail.com 9011022751 Tybcom A 4201 Yes

17 Hrutuja Kale hrutuja.kale@gmail.com 7378602440 TYBCOM - A 4205 Yes

18 Namitha Kumar namitha12january@gmail.com8767937751 T y. B.Com 'C' 4627 Yes

19 Riya Gaikwad riyasgaikwad777@gmail.com 7517336627 TYBCom - B 4449 Yes

20 Sarika Ramesh KV sarikakv1@gmail.com 9175200499 TYBCOM C 4614 Yes

21 Dhwanee Joshi dhwanijoshi1310@gmail.com 9766804383 TYBA 4921 Yes

22 Nikita Shetty shettynikita.280@gmail.com 9168995709 TYBCOM C 4617 Yes

23 Nisha Negi Knnegi145@gmail.com 8279685291 TYBCOM 4419 Yes

24 Yashashree Dahad yashashreedahad30@gmail.com9021156427 TYBA(A) 4967 Yes

25 Christina D'souza Christina.1.4.dsouza@gmail.com9359484476 TYBA (A) 4927 Yes

26 4629_Sakshi Jadhav jadhavsakshi753@gmail.com 6006222632 Ty-bcom 4629 Yes

27 Alisha Shaikh alishashaikh2901@gmail.com 8329793610 T.Y.B.COM 4264 Yes

28 Bijal Lobo bijallobo1408@gmail.com 9370825189 Tybcom 4229 Yes

29 Prerna Pawar prerna.pawar2410@gmail.com9130482040 TYBCOM 4233 Yes

30 Bhavana Shejwal bhavanashejwal4@gmail.com 9822590719 TYb.com 4644 Yes

31 Samruddhi Ovhale samruddhiovhale@gmail.com 8788105725 T.Y.Bcom - B 4452 Yes

32 Sakshi Dhoble sakshidhoble50@gmail.com 9829480357 Tybcom 4207 Yes

33 Priyanka Pandey priyankapandey00040@gmail.com9960092202 Tybcom 4226 Yes

34 Karina Chhabada kareenachhabada@gmail.com 9.19824E+11 TYBCOM 4214 Yes

35 Krutika Pipada krutikapipada2002@gmail.com9096179313 TY  Bcom-A 4236 Yes

36 Riya Choudhary rriya11235@gmail.com 9146896196 TYBCOM 4402 Yes

37 Deandra Dsouza Deandrad810@gmail.com 8433525452 Tybcom b 4467 Yes

38 Neelam Gandhi neelamgandhi2116@gmail.com9022813055 TYBCOM 4621 Yes

39 Saloni Jivane salonijivane08@gmail.com 8856026057 Tybcom C 4683 Yes

40 jyoti napte jyotinapte1984@gmail.com 9604820773 TYBA 0 Yes

41 Shukra Dengle shukra.dengle@gmail.com 9359679078 ty bcom A 4267 Yes

42 Jayshree Chavan jayshreebchavan@gmail.com 9322183604 T.Y.B.com 4212 Yes

43 Kirti Nagdev kirtinagdevdeepak@gmail.com9021655676 Tybcom B 4484 Yes

44 Shruti Kamble Shrutik0327@gmail.com 8180912703 TYBCOM 4221 Yes

St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune

Webinar on: EBSCO database: Get access to global content seamlessly. - For TY BA & TY B Com

Presenter: Gaurav V. Date ,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Convener - Mrs. Devinder Kaur,  Organizer: Library, St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune

Registered: 138 nos Attenended: 56 nos.            Not Attended: 82 nos.   Date: 3rd Feb'23 , Time: 3 PM - 4.30 PM
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45 Vaishnavi Mohite vaishnavimohite22@gmail.com9359038306 Tybcom B 4408 Yes

46 Sidhi Singh Sidhirox26@gmail.com 7774939627 TYB.com 4432 Yes

47 Shawna Frederick shawnazeta11@gmail.com 9168359506 TYBCom B 4483 Yes

48 Suhani Memdani Sonu14memdani@gmail.com 7698489692 Tybcom c 4648 Yes

49 Rupa Walmiki rupasheryar1020@gmail.com 9511704660 Tybcom 4258 Yes

50 Ritu Sharma sharmaritx@gmail.com 9075432982 Tybcom A 4223 Yes

51 Yasmeen Pathan yasmeenpathan2001@gmail.com7378516156 Tybcom 4628 Yes

52 Delna Anklesaria delnaank@gmail.com 7620995688 TYBA A 4917 Yes

53 Shyla Malave mshyla2002@gmail.com 9503694627 TYBA-A 4918 Yes

54 Jessica Mathias jessicamathias2003@gmail.com8149998595 TYBA A 4914 Yes

55 Asmitakumari Pramod Kumarasmitapk2602@gmail.com 9021625534 Tybcom-B 4406 Yes

56 Afrin Shaikh afrinshaikh8180@gmail.com 7378665764 Tybcom 4243 Yes

Coordinator: Mrs. Devinder Kaur

Email ID: gdate@ebsco.com

G.V.D
ate

Gaurav V. Date

Training Manager - EIS (Maharashtra)
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St Mira’s College for Girls, Pune 
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 

 

A Series of Training Sessions on Searching EBSCO Databases for Students . 

Date: 3rd and  6th to 10th February, 2023 

 

Book Marking the articles-for folder after signing in. Dt: 7th Feb 2023 

 

Boolean operator AND_Document Type_ case studies. Dt. 10Feb2023 

Coordinator: Mrs. Devinder Kaur 
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